

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

AGENCY: Oswego Road District SECTION: 22-08000-00-GM, Collins Road DATE: April 1,2022 TIME: 10:00 A.M.						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
								Builders Paving, LLC 4401 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162		D Construction, Inc 1488 S Broadway Street Coal City, IL 60416 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>		Geneva Construction Co. PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUNDS	11,140.0	1.00	11,140.00	0.01	111.40	0.01	111.40	0.70	7,798.00	0.01	111.40
40600982	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINTS	SQ. YD.	350.0	15.00	5,250.00	17.00	5,950.00	15.00	5,250.00	12.00	4,200.00	0.01	3.50
40604060	HMA SURFACE COURSE, IL 9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	2,100.0	75.00	157,500.00	86.00	180,600.00	82.00	172,200.00	80.00	168,000.00	97.00	203,700.00
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURFACE	TON	100.0	100.00	10,000.00	103.00	10,300.00	82.00	8,200.00	110.00	11,000.00	150.00	15,000.00
48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TY B	TON	700.0	30.00	21,000.00	26.00	18,200.00	28.00	19,600.00	38.00	26,600.00	40.00	28,000.00
70100460	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, 701306	L. SUM	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,625.00	1,625.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	1,120.0	2.00	2,240.00	2.00	2,240.00	1.00	1,120.00	0.75	840.00	0.01	11.20
70301000	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ. FT.	375.0	3.00	1,125.00	0.01	3.75	3.00	1,125.00	1.00	375.00	0.01	3.75
78009004	MODIFIED URETHANE PVMT MKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	33,500.0	0.50	16,750.00	0.42	14,070.00	0.44	14,740.00	0.46	15,410.00	0.46	15,410.00
TOTALS:					230,005.00	235,975.15	<b>227,346.40</b>	235,848.00	275,239.85				